ISO Series
5599/2 Valves
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Table of Contents
ISO 5599/2 Series
	 Technical and Operating Data	 3-4
	 How to Order	 5-6
	 Valve and Regulator Dimensions	 7

I24 BA 15 M P 0004 61
Note: Standard for all ISO 5599/2 Valve Series is internal pilot supply from port #1.
How to Order
Valves
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
6
ISO
5599/2
SERIES
Manifold Assembly Kit
Maximum Solenoid Outputs
Valve Series
and Port Size
I12* = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 1/4”
I13 = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 3/8”
I23* = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 3/8”
I24 = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 1/2”
I34* = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 1/2”
I35 = SO 5599/2 Size 3 3/4”
*Use for regulator unit only (Mounting = 00)
Regulator Type
RS = Single Pressure to Port #1 (P)
RD** = Dual Pressure to Ports #3 (EB) & #5 (EA)
RC** = Dual Pressure w/Non-relieving Checks
Air Return (Sizes 2 & 3 Only)
RQ** = Dual Pressure w/Relieving Checks
RE = Dual Pressure, External Outlet
**Solenoid pilot valves used with RC, RD & RQ
regulators must have the pilot supply from
other than internally from port #1 (P)
Pressure Range
1 = 10 - 130 PSIG (0.7 - 9 bar)
3 = 3 - 30 PSIG (0.2 - 2 bar)
4 = 5 - 60 PSIG (0.3 - 4.1 bar)
6 = 20 - 250 PSIG (1.4 - 17 bar)
I24 RS 1 15 J P
Options
16N = Jumper on 14 (A) End
16P = Jumper on 12 (B) End
Port Type
P = NPTF
Q = G Tap
Wiring Option
J = Plug-In Receptacle
O = No Electrical Connection
Mounting
00 = Regulator Unit Only
15 = Manifold Block, Side and Bottom
Cylinder Ports
3A = Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
3B = Base, Side and Bottom Ports,
Individual Exhaust
Z0 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom Ports
Transfer Board, Used w/RE Regulator
Z1 = Manifold Block with Side
and Bottom Ports, Single
Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
Z2 = Manifold Block with Side
and Bottom Ports, Double
Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
Z5 = Z1 w/Speed Control
Z6 = Z2 w/Speed Control
R1 = Z1 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
R2 = Z2 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
R5 = Z5 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
R6 = Z6 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
Z0 = RE only (no Z-board)
000 00
Electrical/Connection
Type and Location
0 = Standard
E* = Fieldbus Electronics (w/”Z-Board”TM)
F* =  Terminal Strip 1-16

= 16
0000
How to Order
Regulators
Example order
ISO 2 manifold with side and bottom ports
		  AK0RC00004NSTD
Station 1		  I23BA415MP00061
Station 2		  I23BB415MP00061
Station 3		  I23BB400MP00061
		  I23RS115JP00000
		  ASSEMBLED
Terminal Strip
25 PIN
Sub-D
37 PIN
Sub-D
26 PIN
Round
26 + 12 PIN
Round
12 PIN
Round
19 PIN
 Round
AK“F” AK“T” AK“J” AK“M” AK“R” AK“S” AK“P” AK“Q”
16 32 22 32 22 32 8 16
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
7
ISO
5599/2
SERIES
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
Valve Units
Solenoid Pilot Actuated			   Direct Solenoid Actuated
A B C D E F G H DC H AC I DC I AC J DC J AC
Size 1 9.32
(236.7)